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EXHIBIT 5 
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Dear Mr, Corney: 

UNDER SECRETARY OF STATE 

FOR MANAGEMENT 

WASHINGTON 

SEP 'f 4 2015 

We ut1dersta11d that the Federal Bureau t)flnvestigation: (FBI) has obtained the private 
server lised by foi·mer Secretary Clinton to operate her personal email account along \vith one or 
more related thumb drives, While \VO. do not want to interfere with the FBPs review, the 
Depart111ent of State has an if1terest in pt'eserving its federal 1·ecords .and, therefore, requests the 
FBI' s assistance. 

On May 22, 2015, the Department requested from former Secretary Clinton's attorney, 
IJavid Kendall, that he provide an electronic copy of tb(.} 11pprt1ximatdy 55,000 pages identified 
as p()tential federal records and produced on behalf of former Secretary Clinton to the 
Department ofState on December 5, 2014. (See Enc:fosure A) On June 15, 2-015, Mr. Kendall 
replied that, pursuant tq my request, he would "qopy onto a disc the electronic version of the e­
mails J'tevim .. 1sly ptodueed in hifrd copy to the De1'iai'tment on December 5, 2014." (See 
Enclosure B} I3efore Mr. Kendall could J'>rnvide that disc to the Departrnent, hovvever, we 
understand that the FBI obt<tii'1ed the t'elevant electrnnlc mcditi. Accordingly, we request from 
the FBJ an electronic copy of the approxinu1tcly 55,000 pages identlfied as potential fedeml 
records and produced on .behalfof former Secretary Ciintbn to the Deptittment of State on 
Decen1ber 5; 2014, This request i.s ln accordah.ce with counsel we have received from the 
National Archives and Itecords Administration (NARA). (See Enclosure q 

Additionally; to the extent tbe FBitecovers any potential federnl records that may.have 
existed on the server at vari.ous points in time in the past, we request that you apprise the 
Department insofor ~s such records correspcmd vvith Secretary Clinton's tenure at the Department 
ofState. Because of the Depal'tment's commitment to preserving its federal records, we also ask 
that any rec;:overable media and content be preserved by the FBI so that we <:an determine ho\v 
best to·.proceed. 

The Hoi1on1ble 
James B. Camey, 

Director, 
Fedei-a! Bureau of Investigation, 

935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 
Washington1 D.C. 20535~0001. 
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We thank you ht advance for your attention to thls matter a11d look forward to 
d' . 'l coor inatmgw1t 1 yon. 

Enclosures: 
As stated. 

cc: Ja;mes A. Baker, fBI/OGC 
Gary Stem; NARA/OGG 

Blnce1•ely, 

~. ,/"'~· ' r· - Y ~ {r·. · .... _,, 

. Jatrick F. Kenn\;ldy 
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David E. Kendall, Esq. 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
725 12th Street, NW 
Washington, DC :;moos 

De<U: Mr. Keridall; 

UNDER SECRETARY Of STATE 

FOR MANAGlaMENT 

WASHINGTON 

MAY 22 2015 

CORRECTED·COPY 

I am writing in reference to the following 1.:MnaH that Is among the approximately 55,000 pages 
that were identified as potential federal records and produced on behalf of former Secretary 
Clinton to the Department ofState on Decemhet· 51 2014: E~inail f:brw~trded by Jacob Sullivan 
to Secretary Clinton on November 181 2012 at 8:44 pm.(Stibject: Fw: FYI~ Rei:101·t of arrests­
pos.Siblo Benghazi connection). 

Please be advised that today the above referenced e~mail, which previously was unclassifiedt has 
been classifit.::d as '1Secret" pm·suant to Section L 7(d) of Executive Order I 3526 in connection 
with a review and release• under tlrn Freedom of It1formatkm. Act (FOI A). In order to safeguard 
and protect the classlfied.in.tbrmatJon, l ask- c9nsfatent with my letter to you dated Mal'.ch 23~ 
2015,... that you, Secretary Clinton and others assisting her in responding to congressional and 
related inquiries coordinate in taking the steps se1fo1th bclqw. A copy of the document <lS 
redacted under the FOlA is attached to assist you h1 ytmr search. 

Electrtmic.·Rec.ords 

l) Consistent with my Mareh 23 letter, and to the extent the docmnents are stored electronically, 
please copy miter a digital video disc (DVD) or compact disc (CD) the approximately 551000 
page$. If available,. the Department would ask that the documeiits he provided in native 
efoctronio format. with the ussoclated rnetadata. These steps are in accordance with counsel 
•.ve have received .from the National Archives and Records Administration. 

2) Once the copy has been made place thedisc(s) in a brown envelope~ seal itj address it to 
Richard Visel<) DepuLyLega! Advisei-, U.$, Department ofState, Washington, D.C., and 
mark the word "''SECRET11 on the outside of that envelope. Once thal is done; please notify 
us and we viiJI pick up the envelc1pe from your office. 

3) Onct? you have madt.l the <!lcctl·onic copy of the documents fo1· the Depitrtmcnt, pfoasc 
locate any electronic co11ics ofthc nbovc~rcferenc<id c!nssificd document in your 
possession. lfyou locate any -0lectronic cop!cst pfonsc delete them. Additionally, once 
you have done that, plcnsc crnpty your HDclctcd Items" fol.dcr. 
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1) .Pfonse locate any 001M~leI:tronic copies of the classified document in ymw possession. 

2) Place any copies of the document tlu1t you locate in u brown envelope, sealit, address it to 
Richard Visek, Deputy Legal Advise1\ U.S. Department of State., Washington, D.C., and 
mark the word •tsJ:<:CRl~Tu on the outside ofthaumvelope. Once tlmt is done, please notll'y 
us and we \vlll pick .up the envelope from yottr office. 

Finnllyl please note that the clmisiflcation of this document pursmmt to Executive Order l 3526, 
Section J. 7(d)i does not in hself indicate that any person previously acted improperly with 
respect to th!;'! document or the i.nformution contained therein; 

If you shoi1ld hav~ any questions regarding the steps se\ forlh above, please contact RiChard 
Visek in the Office of the Legal Adviser. In the meantime. I ask that you confirm receipt of this 
letter t\S soon as possible. · 

Very truly yours, 

I 
Patrick F. Kennedy 
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DAVID & KENDALL 
(202) .434·5145 
cfbnd111l@wc.c:am 

BY HAND 

Mr. Patrick F. Kennedy 

Lll'W OFFlCES 

WILLIAMS &\ CONNOLLY LLP 
725 TWELFTH STllEET, N.W. 

WASHINCTON, D. C. 20005·5901 

<202> 434.sooo 
FAX (202) 434·5029 

June 15, 2015 

Under Secretary of State for Management 
United States Department of State 
220 I C Street NW 
Washington, DC 20520-6421 

Dear Mr. Kennedy: 

CIWl'.111\n K ..... llTT 'llfll.U.llMS UVllO•IOUOI 
l'.llllL A. CONtlOU.Y 11UlrlM07D> 

Thank you for your letter dated May 22, 2015, referencing an e-mail which 
former Secretary Clinton produced to the State Department on December S, 2014 (e .. mail 
forwarded by Jacob Sullivan to Secretary Clinton on November 18, 2012, at 8:44 pm 
(Subject: Fw: FYl-Report of arres1s-possible Benghazi connection)). You note that this 
e .. mail, while previously unclassified, was ry:cently clussified "Secret", pursuant to 
Section l.7(d) of Executive Order 13526. following a Freedom of lnfonnation Act review 
by the State Department . 

. This will confirm receipt of your letter und that, pursuant to your request, 
we have located all non-electronic copies of this document in our possession and placed 
them in a sealed brown envelope, addressed lo Deputy Legal Adviser Richard Visek. The 
t:nvelope was picked up by u Smlc Deparunenl representative on May 28, 2015. 

This wm also connnn that. pursuant to your request, we will copy onto a 
disc the electronic version of the e-mni!s previously produced in hard copy to the 
Department on December 5. 2014. We wiJI arrange for delivery of this disc to the 
Department as requested in your letter. 

This will also confirm that, pursuant to your request, we have deleted all 
electronic copies of this document, with the following exception. I have received 
document preservation requests pertaining to the 55,000 pages of c~inoils from the House 

. of Representatives Select Committee on Benghazi, the Inspector General of the State 
Department, and the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community (DNI). I have 
responded to each preservation request by cnnflnning to the requester thot I would toke 
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WIWAMS S CONNOLLY LLP 

Mr. Patrick F. Kennedy 
June 1s.201s 
Page2 

Department, and the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community (DNI). I have 
responded to each preservation request by connnning to the rcquestor that I would take 
reasonable steps to preserve these 55,000 pages of fonner Secretary Clinton's e .. mails in 
their present electronic f onn. I therefore do not believe it would be prudent to delete, as 
you request, the above-referenced e-mail from lhe master copies of the PST file that we 
arc preserving. 

Once the document preservation requests referenced above expire. we will 
proceed to make the requested deletions. This present arrangement would cover the single 
document recently classified "Secret". Should there be further reclassifications during the 
Department's FOIA review of fonncr Secretary Clinton's e-mails, it also would cover any 
such additional documents. 

We would be grateful for the return of the 1246 e-mails which the 
Department, in consultation with the National Archives and Records Administration, has 
determined not to be federal records, as referenced in the May 6, 2015 letter from 
NARA's Pnul Wester to Ms. Margaret Grafeld, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Global 
~nformation Services at the Department. 

DEK/bb 
~ David E. !f:Ju( 
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WILLIAMS $ CONNOLLY LI..P 

Mr. Patrick F. Kennedy 
June 15, 2015 
Page2 

Department, and the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community (DNI). I have 
responded to each preservation request by confirming to the requestor that I would take 
reasonable steps to preserve these 55,000 pages of former Secretary Clinton's e-mails in 
their prest!nt electronic form. r thcrefot'c do not believe it would be prudent to delete, as 
you request, the above .. referenced e-mail from the master copies of the PST file that we 
are preserving. 

Once the document preservation requests referenced above expire, we will 
proceed to make the requested deletions. This present arrangement would cover the singJe 
document recently classified "Secret". Should there be further reclassifications during the 
Department's FOIA re'\liew of former Secretary Clinton's e-mails, it also would cover any 
such additional documents. 

We would be grateful for the return of the 1246 e·mails which the · 
Department, in consultation with the National Archives and Records Administration, has 
determined not to be federal records, as referenced in the May 6, 2015 letter from 
NARA,s Paul We,ter to Ms. Margaret Orafeld, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Global 
~nformation Services at the Department. 

fl~._,.._,,,_ 
David E. Kendall 

. DBK/bb 
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NATIONAL 
ARCHIVES 
JUL. 0 2 2016 

Margaret P. GrafeJd 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Global Infonnation Services 
Bureau of Administration 
U.S. Department of State 
SA-2, Suite 8000 
SIS 22nd Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20522-0208 

Dear Ms. Grafeld: 

I am in receipt of your letter of April 2, 2015, responding to the National Archives and Records 
Administration's (NA.RA) fonnal request of March 3, 2015, that you provide us with the report 
required ln 36CPR1230.14 concerning the potential alienation of Federal email records created 
and received by former Seeretary of State HilJary R. Clinton. . 

. i ": : ,..... , .~ • I • t "6,. ".' t t • 1: t '\ ~ f '• • •: , t': ' 

I appreciate.the details ·you have·proVided tO'date;·however, recognizing tliat the Sitiiation; · · 
continu:es,to ·be'tltdd; there·are clirrentty· two· major queStions or· coricen1Sriliai'the ·nepartmeni 
needs to address. 
. ··.· ,• 

. ' , . . 
Firslt in your response you described and forwarded key policy diiectives issued by the 
Department in 2014, on records management in general, including specific guidance related to 
the management of email and other electromc records of senior agency officials. Related to these 

· · .. policies, I am requesting additional information on how the Department implemented these 
directives with senior officials. More specifically, we would like to understand the specific 
tminin& procedures, and other controls the Department employed to ensure the key directives 
were implemented. This will allow NARA to evaluate whether there are appropriate safeguards 
in place to prevent the alienation of records :from occurring in the future. 

• .t•. • • ~ : • • • .: 

Seco:nd; ts''\Ve haV'e' diScUSs<!Qi I· woUid like ·10 reiterate our requesdiiat ihe Deplu'tment·eontaet 
the representatives10£form:er secretary ~elmtdit!to secure the native' etecirohlc· v~iSions with 
associated metadata of the approximately SS,QOO hard copy pages of emails provided to the 

: • • , • . •,:. "}• ... I '1t •• ~ ·~·I?. ·~ t ' • 

. . ' . . : .. ( ·., .~ 
, .. . . 

NATIONAL. ARC'HIV'Es 'a·;1i · · · " • • .1 I ' ~ . . 
RECORDS ADM0IN1s•mATION· ' .• . .. , . 

8601 ADELPHI ROAD 

COLLECjf PAR.IC. MD 20740-6001 
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Department. If the Department is unable to obtain the electronic versions of these messages from 
Secretary Clinto~ I am requesting that the Department inquire with the internet service or email 
provider of former Secretary Clinton, and also of fomter Secretary Powell. with regard to 
whether it is still possible to retrieve the em~l ~cords that may still be present on their servers. 
As stated in the OMB/NARA M-12-18 Managing Government Records Directive, Federal 
agencies are required by the end of2016 to maintain all electronic records, including email, in 
their native electronic format to facilitate active use and future access. 

I am aware that there are multiple ongoing inquiries into the details of this case, including by 
Congressional oversight committees and the Department's Inspector General, which may already 
be addressing the requests that I have made. I would therefore appreciate continuing updates on 
the·current status of these activities to the extent possible, particularly where the investigations 
may reveal that the collection Secretary Clinton provided to the Department is incomplete. I also 
look forward to receiving copies of the final reports of all such investigations, as well as the 
Department's plans for corrective action. This documentation will assist us in understanding this 
situation and the Department plans to ensure a comparable situation will not happen in the future. 

In closing, I would like to convey my appreciation for the Department's efforts in following up 
with the representatives of the fonner Secretary on the many concerns that have surfaced in the 
past several months. We share many of the Department's concerns and stand ready to provide 
advice when needed on the records management issues that arise. 

I look forward to receiving your response and appreciate your continued attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

?'-/~:IV'~ 
PAULM. WESTBR,JR. • 
Chief Records Officer 
for the U.S. Government 

cc: Ambassador Patrick F. Kennedy 
Under Secretary for Management 
Senior Agency Official for Records Management 
U.S. Department of State 
Washington, DC 20520 


